Fibre Optic Cleaning Tool

MTP® Connectors



This series of mechanical cleaning tools are designed for cleaning the fibre arrays on MT based connector systems. This tool is capable of cleaning MT based connector systems loaded in a bulkhead adapter, on the card edge, the backplane and on unmated cable assemblies. It will clean both female (no guide pin) and male (with steel guide pins). Additionally, the tool will clean both flat polished multimode and 8° angled single-mode MT fer-



Specifications

General Specifications	
Packaging	Individual Packaging
Product type	Accessories

Mechanical Characteristics	
Weight	0.5 kg (1.1 lb)
Dimensions (HxWxD)	22 cm x 11 cm x 7 cm (8.66 in x 4.33 in x 2.76 in)

Chemical Characteristics	
RoHS	Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU



Fibre Optic Cleaning Tool

MTP® Connectors



Ordering Information

Part Number	2104466-01
Product Description	Fibre Optic Cleaning Tool used to clean MTP® connector end faces as well as MTP Connectors installed in a module
EAN Code	4042673720911

Shipping Information

Units Per Delivery	1/1
--------------------	-----



Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG · Leipziger Strasse 121 · 10117 Berlin, GERMANY 00 800 2676 4641 · FAX: +49 30 5303 2335 · www.corning.com/opcomm/emea

A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/emea/trademarks. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 certified. © 2017 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.

